<u>503967037</u> 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WANXIANG CLEAN ENERGY USA A		A ACQUISITION LLC	01/29/2013	
			·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	A123 SYSTEMS, LLC			
Street Address:	200 WE	00 WEST STREET		
City:	WALTHA	LTHAM		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02451	2451		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	4003051		
Application Number:	1	4112102		
		4110110		
Application Number:	1	4112112		
Application Number:	1	4112112		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		4112112		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (!	503)459-4142		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (t	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (t e sent to a provided;	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (t e sent to provided; 5	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (t e sent to provided; 5 c	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034594141	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to a provided; 5 C A	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034594141 ooney@ahmrt.com	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to i provided; 5 Ci A 8	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034594141 ooney@ahmrt.com ILLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & T	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to a provided; 5 C A 8 S	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034594141 ooney@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & T 06 SW BROADWAY	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (t e sent to a provided; 5 c A 8 S P	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034594141 ooney@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & T 06 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (t e sent to a provided; 5 c A 8 S P	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034594141 ooney@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & T 06 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97205	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (t e sent to a provided; 5 c A 8 S P	503)459-4142 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034594141 ooney@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & T 06 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97205 A12310311/12/18PCTUS	t via US Mail.	

source=(4) Delaware Name Change of Wanxiang LLC to A123 Systems LLC (executed) 1-29-13#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WANXIANG CLEAN ENERGY USA ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WANXIANG CLEAN ENERGY USA ACQUISITION LLC" TO "A123 SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.



5268679 8100

130105426 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0178040

DATE: 01-29-13

PATENT REEL: 039744 FRAME: 0261

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:35 PM 01/29/2013 FILED 06:35 PM 01/29/2013 SRV 130105426 - 5268679 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- Name of Limited Liability Company: ______
 Wanxiang Clean Energy USA Acquisition LLC (the "Company")
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Company is hereby changed by amending Paragraph 1 of the Company's Certificate of Formation to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is A123 Systems LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29th day of January , A.D. 2013

By:____ Darl

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Daniel (Gang) Li

Print or Type



A123 Systems, Inc. 39000 Seven Mile Rd Livonia, MI 48152 (617) 778-5700 www.a123systems.com

Consent to Use of Name

A123 Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> does hereby give its consent for <u>Wanxiang Clean Energy USA Acquisition LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company, to use the name <u>A123 Systems LLC</u> for registration in the state of <u>Delaware</u>.

In Witness Whereof, <u>A123 Systems, Inc.</u> has caused this consent to be executed this <u>29th</u> day of January, 2013.

A123 Systems, Inc. By:

Name: David Prystash Title: Chief/Financial Officer

BN\894938.1

PATENT REEL: 039744 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 08/18/2016